

## Title: Nursing Staff Parking Charges

Reference Number: RDF1197-23 Date of Response:01/02/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Dear FOI officer,

Please see my request for information under the freedom of information act related to staff parking charges.

1. How much is an annual parking permit for a full-time member of nursing staff?

Answer: Parking is free of charge.

2. How much is a monthly parking permit for a full-time member of nursing staff?

Answer: Parking is free of charge.

- If there is more than one hospital site at your trust, are the permit charges the same for each site? If they differ, please specify.
   Answer: Parking for staff is free of charge at Wonford and Heavitree hospitals and for all Northern services sites.
- 4. How much does it cost for a member of staff without a permit to park at the trust for 12 hours? How much to park beyond 12 hours?

Answer:

Eastern Services: The charge to park in patient/visitor car parks is £12.50 for over 7 hours if staff choose to park here. There are no charges in staff car parks.

Northern Services: All staff vehicles should have a permit if they wish to bring a vehicle to site and park in staff car parks which is free of charge.

- 5. Is the annual/monthly cost of a parking permit the same price for all members of staff, or determined by pay band?

  Answer: Not applicable, parking is free of charge to all members of staff.
- 6. Are nursing students on placements able to apply for a permit? Or are they exempt from parking charges?

  Answer: Parking is free of charge.
- 7. Does the trust supply its own parking services or is it contracted out to a company? If so, who?

Answer:

Eastern Services: The Trust manages the contract for enforcement of the car parks. Enforcement is outsourced to APCOA Park Ltd.

Northern Services: GroupNexus, TPS (Total Parking Solutions), APCOA and Sodexo.